
.
!

Parts Manual

REMEMBER: Register your product! No claims for warranty shall be considered unless your product 
registration card is completed online within 30 days of purchase. Go to: snowwolfplows.com/registration

AlphaBlower
Model 36-106-P
2023 Rev 2



Manufactured By:

15100 Business Parkway
Rosemount, MN 55068

www.snowwolfplows.com



Parts........................................................................................................................................................3

AlphaBlower Model 36-106-P . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Impeller and Augers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10
PTO Shaft Guard  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Hydraulic Swivel Motor. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
Chute, 4-Stage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
Chute, Telescopic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
Chute, Swivel Stopper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
Chute, Hydraulic Tilt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
Drawbar Ball Bracket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
Drift Cutters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21

Decal Identification (AlphaBlower). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22

Options Model 36-106-P  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
Adjustable Gauge Wheels . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
1AlphaBlower Parts Manual



2 AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
This page left intentionally blank
3AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
AlphaBlower Model 36-106-P
Parts

68

7

1

9

2

3

4

5

4 AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION 36-106-P
QTY

1 1900-010 Chute with Guard and Flap 1

2 2118-010 Housing, Snow Blower 1

3 2118-225 Bracket, Top Link 1

4 2118-230 Bracket, Drawbar 2

5 LO1-128 PTO Shaft 1

6 2118-550H Upper Wing Cutting Edge, Right 1

7 2118-550V Upper Wing Cutting Edge, Left 1

8 2118-900 Telescopic Loading Chute 1

Optional Equipment 

9 0984-550 Swivel Stopper 1

- 1900-150 Hydraulic tilt for chute 1
5AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
AlphaBlower Model 36-106-P (Cont’d)
Parts (Cont’d)

25 1749 41 16

18

33

55
40

51

7

31

15

53

28

39

30

27

14

47

3439

29

9

46

45
40
6 AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION 36-106-P
QTY

7 2118-100 Blower Housing 1

9 2118-220 Gearbox Suspension 1

14 2118-255 Guard, Gearbox 1

15 2118-300 Impeller, Mounted 1

16 2118-314 Washer 1

17 2118-320 Guard, Spline 1

18 2118-330 Guard, PTO Shaft 1

25 F102-08016 Bolt, Hex, M08 x 16 3

27 F102-12025 Bolt, Hex, M12 x 25 1

28 F102-12035 Bolt, Hex, M12 x 35 9

29 F102-12040 Bolt, Hex, M12 x 40 13

30 F102-12045 Bolt, Hex, M12 x 45 26

31 F102-16050 Bolt, Hex, M16 x 50 4

33 F102-16190 Bolt, Hex, M16 x 190 1

34 F102-20060 Bolt, Hex, M20 x 60 4

39 F312-12 Nut Locking, M12 41

40 F312-16 Nut Locking, M16 41

41 F312-36K Nut M36 1

46 F403-21 Washer, Seating, 21 HB200 2

47 F422-20 Washer, Locking, 16mm Nordlock 4

49 F450-060701 Splint, 6 x 50 1

51 K02-011 Bearing, Flanged, UCF 212 3

53 L01-343 Cut Out Clutch 1

55 L30-026 Gearbox 1
7AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
AlphaBlower Model 36-106-P (Cont’d)
Parts (Cont’d)

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION 36-106-P
QTY

1 0859 Bolt, Top Bar, Cat. 2 1

2 0984-510 Slew Ring, Toothed Ø500 1

3 1592-101 Hose, Hydraulic 2

4 2013-999B Key 1

5 2014-501 Cutting Edge, 12 x 1340 2

28

39

2

50

1

40

37

12
11

13

32

40
51

20

23

29

22

29

21

39

35

39

42

14

5

7
24

40

36

3

40

31
6

26

38 8

4

31
40

54

44

44

48

30

39
43

 

8 AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
6 2110-020 Pin 2

7 2118-100 Blower Housing 1

8 2118-210 Gauge Wheels 2

11 2118-250V Cutting Edge, Left 1

NS 2118-250H Cutting Edge, Right 1

12 2118-252 Bracket 2

13 2118-254 Guard, Bearing 2

14 2118-255 Guard, Gear Box 1

20 2118-350V Auger, Left 1

NS 2118-350H Auger, Right 1

21 2118-553 Rubber Flap 2

22 2118-556 Plate, Clamping, Outer 2

23 2118-557 Plate, Clamping, Center 1

24 2118-805 Motor, Hyd Swivel, Slew Ring 1

26 F102-10055 Bolt, Hex, M10 x 55 3

28 F102-12035 Bolt, Hex, M12 x 35 9

29 F102-12040 Bolt, Hex, M12 x 40 13

30 F102-12045 Bolt, Hex, M12 x 45 26

31 F102-16050 Bolt, Hex, M16 x 50 4

32 F102-16055 Bolt, Hex, M16 x 55 8

35 F113-16050 Bolt, Carriage, M16 x 50, 10,9 10

36 F169-16040F Bolt, Socket Head, 16 x 40, 8.8 6

37 F173-16045A Bolt, Flat, int. Hex. 10,9 M16 x 45 10

38 F312-10 Nut, Locking, M10 5

39 F312-12 Nut, Locking, M12 41

40 F312-16  Nut, Locking, M16 41

42 F313-16N Nut, Locking, M16 Kv.10.9 Nyloc 10

43 F402-13 Washer, Seating 13 2

44 F402-17 Washer, Seating 17 18

48 F430-60 Retaining ring A – 50x2 2

50 F470-10 Ring pin 10 NS 555 1

51 K02-011 Flanged bearing UCF 212 3

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION 36-106-P
QTY
9AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
AlphaBlower Model 36-106-P (Cont’d)
Impeller and Augers

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION 36-106-P
QTY

1 2118-301 Impeller 1

2 2118-302 Impeller Shaft 1

3 F102-16050 Bolt, Hex, M16 x 50 6

4 F312-16 Nut, Lock, M16 6

5 2118-258H Panel, Auger, Right Side 4

NS 2118-258V Panel, Auger, Left Side 4

6 2118-351H Auger, Right 1

NS 2118-351V Auger, Left 1

7 F173-12030A Bolt, Flat, Int. Hex, 10.9 12

8 F312-12 Nut, Lock, M12 12

9 F430-55 Retaining Ring, A55 x 2 1

1 4 2 3 6 9

8

5

7

10 AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
AlphaBlower Model 36-106-P (Cont’d)
PTO Shaft Guard

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION 36-106-P
QTY

1 2118-331 Bracket 1

2 2118-335 Guard, PTO Shaft 1

3 F102-08016 Bolt, Hex, M8 x 16 3

4 F102-12025 Bolt, Hex, M12 x 25 2

5 F302-12 Nut, Hex , M12 2

6 F402-13 Washer, Seating, 13 2

7 2118-332 Plate, Guard Lower 1

8 2118-333 Plate, Guard Upper 1

9 F490-0512 Rivet, Blind, WG 5 x 14 ST/ST 4

1

3
9

4

2
6

5

8

7

11AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
AlphaBlower Model 36-106-P (Cont’d)
Hydraulic Swivel Motor

1

10

11

12

7

4

3

13

2
6

5

8

9

12 AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION 36-106-P
QTY

1 0984-301C Cog wheel / Pinion 1

2 0984-603 Cover 1

3 0984-604 Sleeve, Spacer 2

4 0984-605 Plate, Support 1

5 F102-08025 Bolt, Hex, M8 x 25 1

6 F102-12100 Bolt, Hex, M12 x 100 2

7 F312-12 Nut, Lock, M12 2

8 F402-08 Washer, Seating, 8.5 1

9 F410-10 Washer, Seating, 10 1

10 G01-032 Fitting, Hydraulic 2

11 G50-052 Gasket, Steel / Rubber 2

12 H01-009 Motor, Hydraulic 1

13 F600-001 Key 1
13AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
AlphaBlower Model 36-106-P (Cont’d)
Chute, 4-Stage

See Chute, Hydraulic Tilt on page
19.

Detail A

A

2

24

8
6

28

11

31

3227

21

30

3

4

5

6

8

10

30

28

28

31
27

28
30

10

39

32
35

7

33
33

34

17
37

1 9

12

30

40

28
30

29

19

25
29

13

22

18

34

33

26

30

28

20

24

11

36
14 AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION 36-106-P
QTY

1 0991-016 BOLT, HEX, M24 2
2 1900-040 FLAP 4 1
3 1900-045 FLAP 3 1
4 1900-050 FLAP 2 1
5 1900-055 FLAP 1 1
6 1900-073 ROD 6
7 1900-075 CHUTE 1
8 1900-079 SLEEVE 8
9 1900-080 CHUTE ATTACHMENT 1
10 1900-085 SLEEVE 6
11 1900-086 SLEEVE 6
12 1900-090 GUARD 1
13 1900-140 SLEEVE 2
14 1900-208 HOSE, HYDRAULIC 2
15 1900-210 HOSE, HYDRAULIC 2
16 1900-212 HOSE, HYDRAULIC 2
17 F102-06045 BOLT, HEX, M6 x 45 3
18 F102-06050 BOLT, HEX, M6 x 50 1
19 F102-12030 BOLT, HEX, M12 x 30 2
20 F102-12035 BOLT, HEX, M12 x 35 7
21 F102-12045 BOLT, HEX, M12 x 45 8
22 F102-16045 BOLT, HEX, M16 x 45 2
24 F112-10035 BOLT, CARRIAGE, M10 x 35 - 8.8 6
25 F112-12035 BOLT, CARRIAGE, M12 x 35 - 8.8 2
26 F312-06 NUT, LOCK, M6 1
27 F312-10 NUT, LOCK, M10 6
28 F312-12 NUT, LOCK, M12 28
29 F312-16 NUT, LOCK, M16 4
30 F402-13 WASHER, SEATING, 13 DIN125 26
31 F410-10 WASHER, SEATING, 10 DIN9021 6
32 F430-20 RETAINING RING, A-20 x 1.2 4
33 F611-027 CLAMP, DOUBLE 4
34 F611-028 CLAMP, DOUBLE, UPPER PLATE 4
35 P81053 FITTING, ADAPTER, #6MJIC-16METRIC 4
36 P81052 FITTING, ELBOW, #6MJIC-16METRIC 1
37 P81045 FITTING, TEE, UNION 2
39 H05-016 CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC 2
40 K09-019 FASTENER 2
15AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
AlphaBlower Model 36-106-P (Cont’d)
Chute, Telescopic

Detail A Detail B Detail C Detail D

B

DE

Detail E

A

C

13

35

13

36

11

10

32

36

9

12 34

29

293714

19
27

20

40

4

26
17

23

5

31

26

23

18

24

27

7

24

33

16

33

32

21

8

15
33

2

39

1
26

28
41

30

3

22

25

27

19

42
16 AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION 36-106-P QTY
1 0994-003 BOLT 1
2 0994-020 LOADING SECTION, LOWER 1
3 0994-040 BRACKET, SLIDING 6
4 0994-050 HATCH 1
5 0994-060 ARM, LOCKING 1
6 0994-100 LOADING SECTION, UPPER 1
7 0994-150 DEFLECTOR, ADJUSTABLE 1
8 0994-160 BRACKET 1
9 P81061 HOSE, 1/4 X 118", 4800PSI, #4FJIC-#4FJIC 2
10 P81060 HOSE, 1/4 X 176", 4800PSI, #4FJIC-#4FJIC 1
11 P81059 HOSE, 1/4 X 183", 4800PSI, #4FJIC-#4FJIC 1
12 P81056 HOSE, 1/4 X 48", 4800PSI, #4FJIC-#4FJIC 2
13 P81055 HOSE, 1/4 X 33", 4800PSI, #4FJIC-#4FJIC 4
14 P81057 HOSE, 1/4 X 15-1/4", 4800PSI, #4FJIC-#4FJIC 2
15 F102-06040 BOLT, HEX, M6 x 40 1
16 F102-06080 BOLT, HEX, M6 x 90 1
17 F102-10035 BOLT, HEX, M10 x 35 6
18 F102-10040 BOLT, HEX, M10 x 40 2
19 F102-12035 BOLT, HEX, M12 x 35 1
20 F102-12040 BOLT, HEX, M12 x 40 2
21 F111-06045 BOLT, CARRIAGE, M6 x 45 1
22 F173-08016 SCREW, FLAT, INT. HEX 18
23 F302-10 NUT, LOCK, M10 4
24 F312-06 NUT, LOCK, M6 2
25 F312-08 NUT, LOCK, M8 18
26 F312-10 NUT, LOCK, M10 6
27 F312-12 NUT, LOCK, M12 8
28 F430-16 RETAING RING 2
29 F430-20 RETAING RING 4
30 F430-25 RETAING RING 2
31 F471-12 CLIP 1
32 F611-027 CLAMP, DOUBLE 8
33 F611-028 CLAMP, DOUBLE, UPPER PLATE 4
34 P81065 FITTING, ADAPTER, #4MJIC-#4MBP (3820-04-04) 4
35 P81052 FITTING, ELBOW, #6MJIC-16METRIC 4
36 G01-103 FITTING, TEE, 90 DEG. 1/4” BSP/BSPT/BSP 4
37 P81064 FITTING, ELBOW, #4MJIC-#4MBPP (3801-04-04) 4
39 H05-011 CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC 2
40 H05-021 CYLINDER 2
41 K05-008 ROD EYE 2
42 2118-150 ADAPTER 1
17AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
AlphaBlower (Both Models) (Cont’d)
Chute, Swivel Stopper

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 0984-551 Bracket 1

2 0984-552 Bracket 1

3 F102-10035 Bolt, Hex, M10 x 35 2

4 F169-12030 Bolt, Socket Head, M12 x30 3

5 F302-06 Nut, Hex, M6 4

6 F312-10 Nut, Locking, M10 2

7 F402-10 Washer, Seating, 10.5 DIN125 4

8 F420-12 Washer, Seating, B12 3

9 K08-023 Rubber Damper 2

3

7

1

7

6

5

2

9

8

4

18 AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
AlphaBlower Model 36-106-P (Cont’d)
Chute, Hydraulic Tilt

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION 36-106-P
QTY

1 1900-200 Hose, Hydraulic 2

2 1900-205 Hose, Hydraulic 2

3 1900-206 Hose, Hydraulic 2

4 F102-06080 Bolt, Hex 1

5 F312-06 Nut, Locking 1

6 F430-16 Retaining Ring 2

7 F611-027 Clamp, Double 1

8 G01-076 Nipple 4

9 G01-080 Nipple 2

10 G01-091 T-nipple 2

11 G50-062 Gasket, Steel / Rubber 4

12 H05-011 Cylinder, Hydraulic 2

13 K05-008 Piston, Rod End 2

1

2

9

3

4

7

56

8

10

11

12

13
19AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
AlphaBlower Model 36-106-P (Cont’d)
Drawbar Ball Bracket

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION 36-106-P
QTY

1 2118-230C Bracket, Drawbar Ball, Cat.3 1

2 2118-235 Pin 1

3 3025-075 Plate, Locking 1

4 F102-12040 Bolt, Hex, M12 x 40 1

5 F312-12 Nut, Lock, M12 1

6 K15-061 Drawbar Ball, Cat. 3 1

1

2

6

5

3

4

20 AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
AlphaBlower Model 36-106-P (Cont’d)
Drift Cutters

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION 36-106-P
QTY

1 2118-551 Support 1

(2) 2118-552H Plate, Front, Right 1

2 2118-552V Plate, Front, Left 1

(3) 2118-561H Cutting Edge, Right 1

3 2118-561V Cutting Edge, Left 1

4 F102-12030 Bolt, Hex, M12 x 30 8

5 F102-12035 Bolt, Hex, M12 x 35 3

6 F312-12 Nut, Lock, M12 11

7 F402-13 Washer 11

4 6

2

1

6

7

6

5

3

4

21AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
Decal Identification (AlphaBlower)

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

DC121 DECAL, PTO 1000 RPM 1

DC122 DECAL, PTP 540 RPM 1

DC120 DECAL, OIL 2

DC119 DECAL, GREASE POINT 6

DC125 DECAL, CAUTION HYDRAULICS 1

DC124 DECAL, READ MANUAL 1

DC126 DECAL, STAY CLEAR 1

DC123 DECAL, CRUSH HAZARD 1

DC127 DECAL, 3 IN 1 WARNING 2

DC117 36-106-P 1

DC28 DECAL, SNOWWOLF 1

DC29 DECAL, WOLFHEAD 1

SWSN DECAL, SERIAL # 1
22 AlphaBlower Parts Manual



Parts
Options Model 36-106-P
Adjustable Gauge Wheels

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION 36-106-P
QTY

1 0928-031 Pin, Cat. 2 2

2 2109-226 Pin 1

3 2118-214 Spacer 2

4 2118-215 Bracket, Wheel 1

5 F102-16220 Bolt, Hex, M16 x 220 1

6 F312-16 Nut, Lock, M16 1

7 F430-25A Retaining Ring, A-25 x 2 6

8 K07-03201 Hub, Wheel 1

9 K07-039 Tire 1

10 K15-052 Top Link, Cat. 2 1

9

8
3

4

5

7

2

7

7

1

7

1

7
10

7

6

23AlphaBlower Parts Manual



24 AlphaBlower Parts Manual



 



15100 Business Parkway, Rosemount, MN 55068
1-800-905-2265     snowwolfplows.com
© 2023 SnowWolf


	AlphaBlower Model 36-106-P
	Parts
	Impeller and Augers
	PTO Shaft Guard
	Hydraulic Swivel Motor
	Chute, 4-Stage
	Chute, Telescopic
	Chute, Swivel Stopper
	Chute, Hydraulic Tilt
	Drawbar Ball Bracket
	Drift Cutters
	Decal Identification (AlphaBlower)
	Options Model 36-106-P
	Adjustable Gauge Wheels

